
---------------

TOURISM TRANSPORTATION:TOURIST INFO VEHICLE 

DIPLOMA PROJECT I/ IDH 317 

DIPLOMA SENl LUKIS DAN SENI REKA (SENI REKA PERINDUSTRIAN) 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA 

CAWANGAN KEDAH, KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI 

PETI SURAT 187, 08400 MERBOK, KEDAH DARUL AMAN, MALAYSIA 

PREPARED BY: 

NURHIDAYAH MUNIR 

2003154586 

MARCH 2006 



THE DECLARATION 

Declaration 

I hereby declare that the work contained in this report proposal is my own except those which 

have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have plagiarized or to have 

committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against me under the 

Academic Regulations of UiTM's. 

Signed, 

---------------------------------------------
Name: Nurhidayah Munir

Matric No: 2003154586  



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Researcher Offer Letter 

Letter of Research Submission 

Name of Researcher 

Acknowledgement 

Table Of Content 

List Of figures 

List of Table 

Abstract 

CHAPTER 1 

1.0 Introduction 

1.0.1 Background 

1.0.2 Objective 

1.0.3 Definition Of Terms 

1.0.4 Statement Of The Problem

1.0.5 Research Scope 

1.0.6 Theoretical Framework

CHAPTER2 

2.0 Literature Review 

V 

ii 

iii 

iv 

V 

vi 

vii 

X 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5-6



--------------

CHAPTER 3 

3.0 Methodology 

3.0.1 Introduction 

7 

7 

3.0.2 Research Instruments - Methods of Data collection 8 

3.0.3 Primary Data - Check list of the Framework. 9-11

(Questionnaire/Interviews/Observation/Ethnographic) 

3.0.4 Secondary Data 12 

(Internet source, Library, Others) 

CHAPTER4 

4.0 RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS OF FINDINGS 13 

4.0.1 Introduction 13 

4.0.2 Demography 14-16

4.0.3 Results and Discussion of Frequency Analysis Data 17 

4.0.3.1 Section A 18-20

4.0.3.2 Section B 21-22

4.0.3.3 Section C 

CHAPTERS 

5.0 CONCLUSION 

5.0.1 Summary 

5.0.2 Conclusion 

5.0.3 Limitation of Research study 

5.0.4 Recommendations 

Bibliography 

Appendices 

23-25

26 

26 

26 

26 

27 

28 

29-32



ABSTRACT 

Tourism classified into the following types like Inbound international 

tourism , Outbound international tourism , Internal tourism and National 

tourism. Inbound international tourism is visits to a country by nonresident 

of that country .Outbound international tourism is visits by the residents 

of a country to another country .Internal tourism is visits by residents of a 

country to their own .Domestic tourism is Inbound international tourism 

and internal tourism. National tourism is Internal tourists and outbound 

international tourism .In Malaysia tourism sector have contribute a part of 

national income. This is because Malaysia have many interesting place for 

tourism, such as Langkawi Island, Tioman Island and many more. At 

Malaysia tourism is one of the sectors have to be take serious from the 

transportation aspect .The mainly purpose to design 'Tourist Info Vehicle' 

is to give comfortable and easiest way to get info. Easy and comfortable 

are the main purposes of designing 'Tourist Info Vehicle' . The vehicle is to 

give informations about most fascinating destinations in Malaysia. Tourist 

are no more to go to Information Center to get info. The Tourist Info Vehicle 

will be moved from one place to another. 

X 


	Declaration.pdf
	Blank Page




