TOURISM TRANSPORTATION: TOURIST INFO VEHICLE



DIPLOMA PROJECT I / IDH 317 DIPLOMA SENI LUKIS DAN SENI REKA (SENI REKA PERINDUSTRIAN) UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA CAWANGAN KEDAH, KAMPUS SUNGAI PETANI PETI SURAT 187, 08400 MERBOK, KEDAH DARUL AMAN, MALAYSIA

PREPARED BY:

NURHIDAYAH MUNIR 2003154586

MARCH 2006

THE DECLARATION

Declaration

I hereby declare that the work contained in this report proposal is my own except those which

have been duly identified and acknowledged. If I am later found to have plagiarized or to have

committed other forms of academic dishonesty, action can be taken against me under the

Academic Regulations of UiTM's.

Signed,

Name: Nurhidayah Munir

Matric No: 2003154586

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Researcher Offer Letter	į
Letter of Research Submis	il
	iii
Name of Researcher	iv
Acknowledgement	V
Table Of Content	vi
List Of figures	vii
List of Table	v.,
Abstract	X
CHAPTER 1	_
1.0 Introduction	1
1.0.1 Background	1
1.0.2 Objective	2
1.0.3 Definition O	f Terms 2
1.0.4 Statement C	•
	3
1.0.5 Research S	A
1.0.6 Theoretical	Framework
CHAPTER 2	5-6
2.0 Literature Review	

CHAPTER 3

3.0	Methodology			7
	3.0.1	3.0.1 Introduction		
	3.0.2	2 Research Instruments - Methods of Data collection		
	3.0.3	Primary Data - Checklist of the Framework.		9-11
	(Questionnaire/Interviews/Observation/Ethnographic			
	3.0.4	.0.4 Secondary Data		12
		(Interi	net source, Library, Others)	
CHAF	PTER 4			
4.0	RESULT AND DISCUSSIONS OF FINDINGS			13
	4.0.1 Introduction			13
	4.0.2 Demography			14-16
	4.0.3 Results and Discussion of Frequency Analysis Data			17
	4.0	0.3.1	Section A	18-20
	4.0	0.3.2	Section B	21-22
	4.0	0.3.3	Section C	23-25
CHAF	PTER 5			
5.0	CONCLUSION		26	
	5.0.1 Summary		26	
	5.0.2 Conclusion			26
	5.0.3 Limitation of Research study			26
	5.0.4 Recommendations		27	
Biblio	ograph	y		28
Appendices			29-32	

ABSTRACT

Tourism classified into the following types like Inbound international tourism, Outbound international tourism, Internal tourism and National tourism. Inbound international tourism is visits to a country by nonresident of that country .Outbound international tourism is visits by the residents of a country to another country .Internal tourism is visits by residents of a country to their own .Domestic tourism is Inbound international tourism and internal tourism. National tourism is Internal tourists and outbound international tourism .In Malaysia tourism sector have contribute a part of national income. This is because Malaysia have many interesting place for tourism, such as Langkawi Island, Tioman Island and many more. At Malaysia tourism is one of the sectors have to be take serious from the transportation aspect .The mainly purpose to design 'Tourist Info Vehicle' is to give comfortable and easiest way to get info. Easy and comfortable are the main purposes of designing 'Tourist Info Vehicle'. The vehicle is to give informations about most fascinating destinations in Malaysia. Tourist are no more to go to Information Center to get info. The Tourist Info Vehicle will be moved from one place to another.